Investment Management Limited seeks a broad range of Asian ex Japan investments whose businesses and growth
prospects, it believes, are being undervalued by the market. Accordingly, holdings in the Company may vary considerably
from the make-up of the MSCI Asia ex Japan index. This is the case at the present time.

Platinum Asia Investments Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2017

40

Note 16. Financial risk management (continued)

As an additional risk management tool, the Company may enter into short equity swaps and futures to protect against
market movements. There were no open short equity swap positions and futures at 30 June 2017.

Price risk sensitivity analysis

Price risk exposure arises from the Company's investment portfolio, which comprises investments in securities and
derivatives. At 30 June 2017, the markets that the Company had the biggest investment exposure to are the Chinese and
Indian markets. The effect on profit due to a possible change in market prices, as represented by a -/+10% movement in
these markets with all other variables held constant, is illustrated in the table below:

2017 Increase

% change
Effect on profit

before tax
Decrease
% change

Effect on profit
before tax

  $’000  $’000
China 10%  17,871 (10%) (17,871)
India  10% 5,168 (10%) (5,168)
Other 10% 12,916 (10%) (12,916)

  35,955  (35,955)

2016 Increase

% change
Effect on profit

before tax
Decrease
% change

Effect on profit
before tax

  $’000  $’000
China 10%  7,310 (10%) (7,310)
India  10% 5,563 (10%) (5,563)
Other 10% 9,411 (10%) (9,411)

  22,284  (22,284)

An increase in the above indices may increase the operating profit. A decrease in the above indices may reduce the
operating profit.

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected, as this is considered reasonably possible. The markets specified are a reference
point only. Actual movements in stocks held in the portfolio may vary significantly to movements in the respective
markets.

Credit risk

Credit risk relates to the risk of a counterparty defaulting on a financial obligation resulting in a loss to the Company.
(typically "non-equity" financial instruments or cash/term deposit holdings).